94
Simple SSC G3J
A Solid-state Contactor for 3-phase
Motors that Achieves Harmonized
Protection with Thermal Overload
Relays and Can Be Used Like a
Standard Contactor
Harmonized protection with thermal overload

Two-element models added to series.
RC
Ordering Information
Number  of
elements
Insulation method Rated supply
voltage
Applicable motor Model
3 Phototriac 12 to 24 VDC 2.2 kW (11.1 A) 200 to 220 VAC G3J-211BL3 o o ac o C
0.75 kW (4.8 A)
00 o 0 C
G3J-205BL
Photocoupler 100 to 240 VAC 2.2 kW (11.1 A) G3J-211BLo ocou e 00 o 0 C
0.75 kW (4.8 A) G3J-205BL
2 Phototriac 12 to 24 VDC 2.2 kW (11.1 A) G3J-211BL-2o o ac o C
0.75 kW (4.8 A) G3J-205BL-2
Photocoupler 100 to 240 VAC 2.2 kW (11.1 A) G3J-211BL-2o ocou e 00 o 0 C
0.75 kW (4.8 A) G3J-205BL-2
Specifications
 Ratings (Ambient Temperature: 25 °C)
Operation Circuit
Item DC-input  models AC-input models
Rated supply
voltage
12 to 24 VDC 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage
range
9.6 to 28.8 VDC 75 to 264 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Rated input current
(impedance)
15 mA max. (at 12 to 24 VDC) 36 kΩ ±20% (100 to 240 VAC)
Must-operate
voltage
9.6 VDC max. 75 VAC max.
Release voltage 3.6 VDC min. 20 VAC min.
G3J G3J
95
Main Circuit
Item G3J-211BL,  G3J-211BL-2 G3J-205BL, G3J-205BL-2
Rated load voltage 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Load voltage range 75 to 264 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Rated carry current 11.1 A
(Ta = 40°C)